
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO-355

ANSWERED ON-05/04/2023


RING ROADS IN DELHI-NCR


*355. DR. ANIL JAIN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ring Roads that are being built in Delhi-NCR;

(b) whether these Ring Roads will benefit other States also besides Delhi;

(c) expenditure expected to be incurred on the construction of these Ring Roads; and

(d) whether waste material is also being used in the construction of these Ring Roads?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (d)        A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 355 ANSWERED ON 5TH APRIL, 2023 ASKED BY DR. ANIL JAIN REGARDING

‘RING ROADS IN DELHI-NCR’


(a) National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is developing Urban Extension Road (UER) - II, as a part of Delhi Decongestion plan which shall act as an additional western half ring road in

Delhi.

Apart from this, there are three ring roads viz. Eastern-western Peripheral Expressway, Inner ring road and Outer ring road.

(b) Yes, UER-II will reduce the travel time of traffic transiting between Haryana, Jammu&Kashmir,

Punjab, Rajasthan by providing an alternative route.

(c) The total project cost of UER-II is around Rs. 7716 crore.

(d) Yes Sir. Around 7 Lakh MT inert material has been utilized till date in construction of UER-II.


*****

